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BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION, INC.
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Patent Owner
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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Petitioner submits the following updated

mandatory notices.

Lead and Back-Up Counsel

Petitioner hereby updates the contact information for lead counsel Sanjay K.

Murthy and backup counsel Michael J. Abernathy and Maria E. Doukas.

Additionally, backup counsel Sara Kerrane, Benjamin Weed, and Margaux Nair

have been withdrawn.

LEAD COUNSEL

Sanjay K. Murthy
Reg. No. 45,976

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
77 West Wacker Drive, Fifth Floor

Chicago, IL 60601
sanjay.murthy@morganlewis.com

T: (312) 324-1448
F: (312) 324-1001

BACKUP COUNSEL

Michael J. Abernathy
Pro Hac Vice

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
77 West Wacker Drive, Fifth Floor

Chicago, IL 60601
mike.abernathy@morganlewis.com

T: (312) 324-1447
F: (312) 324-1001
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Maria E. Doukas
Reg. No. 67,084

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
77 West Wacker Drive, Fifth Floor

Chicago, IL 60601
maria.doukas@morganlewis.com

T: (312) 324-1454
F: (312) 324-1001

No other information provided as part of Petitioner’s Mandatory Notices in

this proceeding has changed.

Date: March 4, 2016 Respectfully Submitted,

By: /Sanjay K. Murthy/
Sanjay K. Murthy
Reg. No. 45,976
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
77 West Wacker Drive, Fifth Floor
Chicago, IL 60601
sanjay.murthy@morganlewis.com
T: (312) 324-1448
F: (312) 324-1001

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


Certification of Service Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(4)

A copy of this Updated Mandatory Notice has been served to counsel for the

Patent Owner at the following email addresses on this 4th day of March, 2016:

Bob Steinberg
Bob.steinberg@lw.com

David Callahan
David.callahan@lw.com

Marc Zubick
Marc.zubick@lw.com

Daniel Brown
Daniel.brown@lw.com

Kenneth Schuler
Kenneth.schuler@lw.com

Respectfully Submitted,

By: /Sanjay K. Murthy/
Sanjay K. Murthy

Reg. No. 45,976
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

77 West Wacker Drive, Fifth Floor
Chicago, IL 60601

sanjay.murthy@morganlewis.com
T: (312) 324-1448

F: (312) 324-100
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